FORM FTO-1595 1-31-92	RECO	07-20-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office YUIL 3.0-012 (DIV)	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents			original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies KIL HO KIM KANG SUP SHIN JONG IL KIM Additional name(s) of convey party(ies) attached? yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: X_ Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 15, 19	ing X no	101783	2. Name and add Name: Hyunda Internal Address: Street Address: State Kyoungki- Additional name	dress of receiving party(ies): ai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd. San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on do Country Republic of Korea (s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/644,992 / B. Patent No.(s) / Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John K. Kim Internal Address: Street Address: _P.O. Box 1477 City:Edison State: New Jersey Zip: 08818		6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed X Authorize	of applications and patents involved:1		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOHN K. KIM Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,002 Do not detach this portion					
Do not detach this portion					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

77/19/2001 AMMED1 00000063 501522

09644992Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH p1 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 **PATENT**

REEL: 011984 FRAME: 0645

PATE IT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

OFGS FILE NO. P/3249-12

WHEREAS, I (We), Kil-Ho K	
as assignor(s)	, have invented certain improvements in
MFASURING-PATTERN FOR WIDTH OF WIRE I	
MEASURING WIDTH OF WIRE USING THE SAME Which an application for United States Lett	for ters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even
date herewith; and	tates that was been executed by me (us) or even
·	
WHEREAS, Hyundai Electronics	Industries Co., Ltd.
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all ri	ight, title and interest in and to said invention
and any Patent that may be granted therefor	:.
hereby sell, assign and set over to said as the United States and all other countries application for Patent, all original, disapplications and patents applied for or grantountries, including all rights of priority rights for past infringement, and the Commutations for past infringement, and the Commutation and requested to issue all patents aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entry self (ourselves) and my (our) legal representant without further remuneration, to extend assignee or its assigns, to communicate acts known to the undersigned respecting said assignee or other legal proceedings ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, verything necessary to assist assignee, it atent protection for said invention in the xpenses incident to said applications to be	••
ate: June 15, 1998	Kil Ho, Kim K.H. Kin
ate: June 15, 1998	Kang Sup, Shin Shu
te: June 15, 1998	Jona Il, Kim
ite: June 15, 1978	OOR III KIM
	•
1+a.	

PATENT REEL: 011984 FRAME: 0646